CORRECTED DEED

STALL DA INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2005 015884

2005 MAR - 4 AR 8: 49

MICHAGE A 1000 RECORD

SHERIFF'S DEED スケノの6の85プ

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that Rogeilo Dominguez, Sheriff of LAKE County, State of Indiana, conveys to DEUTSCHE BANK COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT RELATING TO IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2002-1, 300 South Grand Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90071, a corporation with its principal place of business located in Los Angeles, CA, incorporated in the State of Delaware in consideration of the sum of \$211,678.70, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on sale made by virtue of a decree judgment, issued from SUPERIOR Court of LAKE County, in the State of Indiana, pursuant to the laws of said State on April 6, 2004, in Cause No. 45D10-0312-MF-0482 wherein DEUTSCHE BANK COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING ANDSERVICING AGREEMENT RELATING TO IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2002-1 was Plaintiff, and WENDY A. TAYLOR L.S. AYRES AND COMPANY, INC. and MAY DEPARTMENT STORES COMPANY were Defendants, in consideration of said sum aforesaid, the following described real estate in LAKE County, Indiana, to-wit:

20-13-0512-0013

Lot 65 in Ridgemoor Second Addition to the Town of Schererville, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 68 Page 51 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

This property is commonly known as 1442 Rhett Court, Schererville, Indiana 46375 (the "Real Estate").

To have and to hold the premises aforesaid with the privileges and appurtenances to said purchaser, their grantees and assigns, forever, in full and ample manner with all rights, title and interest held or claimed by the aforesaid Defendants.

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

MAR - 1 2005

STEPHEN R. STIGLICH LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

000083

41159 1600 18

-> Investos Itlecorp

Grantor states under oath that no Indiana gross income tax is due or payable with respect to the transfer of the above described real estate.

| IN WITNESS WHER | EOF, I, THE UND | ERSIGNED, Sh | eriff aforesaid | have hereur | ito set my han | d and seal, th |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|----------------|
| St day of October, | 20 <u>04</u> . | | | | | |
| | | SHERII | FF OF LAKE C | OUNTY, II | ndiána ^(;) | |
| CTATE OF DIDIANA | | X | Toy ke | De | | |
| STATE OF INDIANA |))SS: | Rogeno | Dominguez, Sl | heriff | | |
| COUNTY OF LAKE |) | l | and the second second | CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | desired the second of the seco | |
| On the Ask day of | actober 20 | 04, personally | appeared Roge | ilo Doming | uez, Sheriff, i | n the capacit |
| of Sheriff of said County, an | d acknowledged th | e execution of the | he foregoing de | ed. | | |
| IN WITNESS WHER | EOF, I have hereur | nto set my hand | and official sea | de | | |
| My Commission Expires: | TICARY | ument is | inla M | Carl | ullo | 100 |
| august 17,200 | | Notary | Public | "I | | De Dan Ballet |
| Resident of Josef Coun | ity | ke County | Recorde | r: | | |
| This instrument prepared by | Tamara L. Weisfel | d, Attorney at L | aw, Rubin & L | evin, P.C., | 500 Marott Ce | enter, 342 |
| Massachusetts Avenue, India | anapolis, IN 46204- | -2161. | | 1,000 | | |
| | \WP80\susan\Bids\041001 | -LAKE COUNTY2 | | | | 200 |
| Sheriff's File No. | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS OF GRANTEE: | DEUTSCHE BA | NK COMPANY | Y OF CALIFOR | RNIA, N.A. | AS TRUSTE | EE UNDER |
| | THE POOLING | | | | | |
| | SECURED ASSI | ETS CORP., MO | ORTGAGE PA | SS-THROU | GH CERTIF | CATES, |
| | SERIES 2002-1, | 300 South Gran | d Avenue, Los | Angeles, C | A 90071 | * |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | JEAL. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |